

October 10, 2023

ARDR (35)

C.O. 124 of 2023

Adv. Debabrata Dhar,
Adv. Pradyut Kumar Ray,
Adv. Ankan Mitra,

...for the petitioner.

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner, let the matter appear before the next Circuit Bench.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)