

28-11-2023
Court No.3
Sh/25.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Jalpaiguri Circuit Bench**

C.O. 124 of 2023

Sri Arun Kanti Das.
-Vs-
Sri Swapan Mazumder & Ors.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,
Mrs. Supriya Singh.

For the petitioner.

1. This is an application under Article 227 of the Constitution of India against the Order and Judgment dated 08-06-2022 passed by the learned Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court-II, Alipurduar in Misc Appeal No.21 of 2014.
2. By the impugned order learned Court below was pleased to affirm the judgment of trial Court by which the trial Court dismissed the petitioner's application for preemption.
3. The petitioner is directed to serve copy of the application upon the opposite parties by speed post with acknowledgement due card intimating them that the matter will appear under the heading "Listed Motion" in the next available Circuit Bench subject to the convenience of the Bench.
4. Petitioner is directed to file affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)

