

15.12.2023
SL.02, Ct.2
AJ.

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side**

C.O. 124 of 2023

Sri Arun Kanti Das

-Vs-

Sri Swapan Mazumder & Ors.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,
Ms. Supriya Singh.
.....for the Petitioner.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner submits that service of notice upon the opposite parties is yet to be complete.

Let the matter stand over until the next available Circuit Bench, service to be completed in the meantime.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)