

02.01.2024  
Item No.57  
As/TR

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side

**CO/124/2023**

SREI ARUN KANTI DAS  
VS  
SRI SWAPAN MAZUMDAR & ORS.

Ms. Supriya Singh,  
...for the petitioner.

When the matter came on the last occasion, learned counsel for the petitioner was directed to furnish copy of the petition upon the opposite party. Since she is unable to furnish the copy, she seeks further time to furnish copy of the petition to the opposite party.

Therefore, post this matter on 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

**(M. V. MURALIDARAN, J.)**