

**24.01.2024**  
**sayandeep**  
**Sl. No. 12**  
**Ct. No. 02**

***HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA***  
***Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri***

**CO 124 of 2023**

Arun Kanti Das  
-Versus-  
Swapan Mazumder & ors.

Ms. Supriya Singh  
... for the petitioner

Mr. Ratan Banik  
Mr. Saptarshi Banik  
..... for the respondents

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is not ready with matter and requested to have the matter before the next Circuit Bench.

At her request, post the matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(V.M. Velumani, J.)**