

53
20.02.2024
Ct. No.03
rup

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 124 of 2023

Arun Kanti Das
Vs.
Swapan Mazumder & ors.

Mr. Ratan Banik,
Mr. Saptarshi Banik ... for the OP No.1

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)