

01.04.2024
Sl. No. 42
Ct. No.3
Ali

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

C.O. 124 of 2023

Arun Kanti Das

Versus

Swapan Mazumder & Ors.

Mr. Ratan Banik, Adv.

Mr. Saptarshi Banik

...for the OP No. 1.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned advocate for the opposite party No. 2
is requested to inform the matter to learned counsel
for the petitioner that the matter shall appear in the
list Thursday i.e. on 04.04.2024 under the same
heading.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)