

18.06.2024
Ct. 3
D/L 1
ab

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

CO 124 of 2023

Sri Arun Kanti Das

-VS-

Sri Swapan Mazumder & Ors.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,
Ms. Supriya Singh,
Ms. Rishita Chakraborty,

... for the petitioner

Mr. Saptarshi Banik (through virtual mode)

... for the opposite party no. 1

Mr. Saptarshi Banik, learned advocate for the opposite party no. 1 appearing through virtual mode seeks extension of time period for filing the affidavit-in-opposition, which was directed to be filed by 14th June, 2024.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 5th July, 2024. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 9th July, 2024.

Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(**Bivas Pattanayak, J.**)