

Ct. No.3

95  
BP

**04.07.  
2024**

**In the High Court at Calcutta  
Jalpaiguri Circuit Bench  
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction**

**C.O. 124 of 2023**

**Arun Kanti Das  
-Versus-  
Swapan Mazumder & Ors.**

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh  
Mr. Sourav Ganguly  
Ms. Supriya Singh  
...For the Petitioner

Mr. Ratan Banik  
Mr. Saptarshi Banik  
..for the respondent no.1

Affidavit in opposition filed by the opposite party is  
taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner  
submits that he does not want to give reply.

Let the matter be listed for hearing on 10<sup>th</sup> July,  
2024.

**( Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)**