

24.07.2024  
Sl. No.60  
Ct. No.3  
K.S.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**C.O. 124 of 2023**

**Sri Arun Kanti Das  
-Versus-  
Sri Swapan Mazumder & Ors.**

Ms. Supriya Singh

.....For the Petitioner

Mr. Saptarshi Banik

.....For the O.P. No.1

On prayer on behalf of the learned counsel for the opposite party no.1, let the matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)**