

05-11-2024
Court No.3
Sl. No. 6
S.Akhtar

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Circuit Bench At Jalpaiguri**

C.O. 124 of 2023

**ARUN KANTI DAS
VS
SWAPAN MAZUMDER AND ORS.**

*Mr. Saptarshi Banik, Adv.
...Respondent No.1*

None appears for the petitioner, although the Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1 is present.

The matter is adjourned to 8th November, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)