

29  
27.11.2024  
sb  
Ct3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION

**CO 124 of 2023**

Arun Kanti Das  
Vs.  
Swapan Mazumder & Ors.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh  
Ms. Supriya Singh  
.... For the petitioner

Mr. Saptarshi Banik  
Mr. Ratan Banik  
... For the opposite party no.1

1. Since, the opposite party nos. 2, 3 and 4 are not represented in Court today, let this matter stand adjourned and appear before the next available Circuit Bench.
2. The petitioner is directed to communicate the aforesaid order to the learned advocate representing opposite party nos. 2, 3 and 4 in the trial court and to file an affidavit of service to that effect on the returnable date.

**(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)**