

07.07.2025
Item No.22
Court No.01
SK(AR(CR)

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

CO/124/2023

**ARUN KANTI DAS
VS
SWAPAN MAZUMDER AND ORS**

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,
Mr. Supriya Singh,
...for the petitioner

As prayed for by the petitioner, let this matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

The respondent is represented and does not oppose the prayer for adjournment.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)