

JPD. 39.  
July 21, 2025.  
MNS.

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Appellate Side

CO No. 124 of 2023

Sri Arun Kanti Das  
Vs.  
Sri Swapan Mazumder and others

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,  
Ms. Supriya Singh

...for the petitioner.

1. None appears for the opposite parties at the time of call.
2. The learned Advocate of the petitioner is requested to intimate about the pendency of the matter to the learned Advocate for the opposite parties.
3. The matter shall next be listed on July 28, 2025 under the same heading.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)