

JPD. 26.  
August 1, 2025.  
MNS.

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Appellate Side

CO No. 124 of 2023

Sri Arun Kanti Das  
Vs.  
Sri Swapan Mazumder and others

Mr. Ved Rai

...for the petitioner.

On the prayer of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, the matter is adjourned till the next  
Circuit.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)