

S/L 43
11.08.2025
Court. No. 3
Suwayan

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE**

CO 124 of 2023

Sri Arun Kanti Das

Vs.

Sri Swapan Mazumder & Ors.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Ratan Banik

...for the opposite party no. 1.

On joint prayer of the parties, let the matter be listed
on August 13, 2025 under the same heading.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)