

10.04.2026  
Sl. 9  
Subadip  
Ct.No.-4

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CO 124 of 2023**

**Sri Arun Kanti Das  
Vs.  
Swapan Mazumder & Ors.**

Mr. Mayank Bhandari,  
Mr. Vivek Saha,  
Mr. Binayak Bandhopadhyay.

...for the petitioner

1. None appears on behalf of the opposite parties.
2. An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner.
3. The petitioner is directed to take step to effect service upon the opposite parties once again and file affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.
4. Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**